



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8653/2023**

M.P. POWER MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr. Mehul
Sharma, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC along
with Ms. Vrinda Baheti and Ms.
Kashish Baweja, Advs. for UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% 13.02.2024

**CM APPL.8572/2024 (filed on behalf of the respondents for correction of
appearance in order dated 06.02.2024)**

1. This is an application, filed on behalf of the respondents for correction of appearance in the order dated 06.02.2024.
2. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed; the appearance of Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC, who appeared on behalf of the respondents on 06.02.2024 is taken on record.
3. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8653/2023

4. List on 01.03.2024, the date already fixed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2024/cl