



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8653/2023, CM APPLs. 32798/2023 & 3091/2024**

M.P. POWER MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Varun Chopra, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Pratima N.Lakra, CGSC with
Mr.Chandan Prajapati, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **10.07.2024**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-UOI is directed to supply a copy of the counter-affidavit filed on its behalf to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. The petitioner is at liberty to file a rejoinder-affidavit within four weeks therefrom.
3. List on 23.10.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 10, 2024/MJ