



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8653/2023, CM APPL. 32798/2023 & CM APPL.
3091/2024
M.P. POWER MANAGEMENT COMPANY
LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with
Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
23.10.2024

%

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, to which there
is no objection, list on 11.03.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 23, 2024
'Bhupi'/'