



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8653/2023, CM APPL. 32798/2023 & CM APPL. 3091/2024
M.P. POWER MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms.Pratima N.Lakra, CGSC with
Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
20.05.2025

%

1. None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called out.
2. This Court notes that no rejoinder has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.
3. Learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 and 2/Union of India ("UOI"), submits that the present petition has become infructuous. She submits that she may be granted liberty to file short note of submissions, in that regard.
4. Liberty is so granted.
5. Let the needful be done by the said respondents, before the next date of hearing.
6. Re-notify on 04th September, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 20, 2025/kr