



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8653/2023, CM APPL. 32798/2023 & CM APPL. 3091/2024**

M.P. POWER MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Mr. D.K. Jha
and Ms. Palak Aggarwal, Advocates
Mob: 9811851711

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with
Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Mr.
Shailendra Kumar Mishra and Mr.
Priyam Sharma, Advocates
Mob: 9015381218

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

04.09.2025

%

1. It is not possible to hear the matter, on account of the Full Court reference to bid farewell to HMJ Shalinder Kaur.
2. Re-notify on 22nd January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025