



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8653/2023 & CM APPL. 32798/2023, CM APPL. 3091/2024**
M.P. POWER MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Mr. Dipu
Kumar Jha and Mr. Rahul Tomar,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with
Mr. Chandan Prajapati and Mr.
Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
22.01.2026

%

1. Last opportunity of four (4) weeks is given to the petitioner to file rejoinder.
2. Counsel for the respondents submits that Regulation 17 has been notified by the CERC on 15th March, 2024.
3. Let a copy of the said Regulation be placed on record.
4. List on 29th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 22, 2026

Vivek/-