



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 8653/2023, CM APPL. 32798/2023 & CM APPL. 3091/2024**  
**M.P. POWER MANAGEMENT COMPANY**  
**LIMITED** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Mr. Dipu  
Kumar Jha, Mr. Rahul Tomar and Ms.  
Shivali Kundu, Advocates (*through*  
VC)

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.** .....Respondents  
Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with  
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra and  
Ms. Upanita Soumyadarshini,  
Advocates for UOI

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**  
% **29.04.2026**

1. It is already 4:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2026.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**APRIL 29, 2026**

Vivek/-